508798904 10/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI544116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRST ORION CORP.	10/04/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FIRST ORION CORP.		
Street Address:	520 MAIN STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400		
City:	NORTH LITTLE ROCK		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72114		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11153434
Patent Number:	11665279
Patent Number:	12081697
Application Number:	18764530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8664150983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email: Itapper@proactivepatents.com

Laura Tapper **Correspondent Name:**

PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC Address Line 1: 1300 I STREET NW, SUITE 400E Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

5714377660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FO052019, C1, C2 and C3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Tapper		
SIGNATURE:	Laura Tapper		
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2024		

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 069134 FRAME: 0519

508798904

source=FO052019, C1, C2, C3 Change of Address#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069134 FRAME: 0520

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Ref	Appl No.	Filing Date	Pat No.	Issue	Title
				Date	
FO052019	16/730,992	12/30/19	11153434	10/19/21	CALL SCREENING SERVICE FOR
					DETECTING FRAUDULENT
					INBOUND/OUTBOUND COMMUNICATIONS
					WITH SUBSCRIBER DEVICES
FO052019-C1	17/505,570	10/19/21	11665279	05/30/23	CALL SCREENING SERVICE FOR
					DETECTING FRAUDULENT
					INBOUND/OUTBOUND COMMUNICATIONS
					WITH SUBSCRIBER DEVICES
FO052019-C2	18/311,226	05/02/23	12081697	09/03/24	CALL SCREENING SERVICE FOR
					DETECTING FRAUDULENT
					INBOUND/OUTBOUND COMMUNICATIONS
					WITH SUBSCRIBER DEVICES
FO052019-C3	18/764,530	07/05/24			CALL SCREENING SERVICE FOR
					DETECTING FRAUDULENT
					INBOUND/OUTBOUND COMMUNICATIONS
					WITH SUBSCRIBER DEVICES

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

The following change of address for Assignee is hereby submitted for recordation:

Previous Address: FIRST ORION CORP.

500 President Clinton Ave., Suite 215

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Current Address: FIRST ORION CORP.

520 Main Street, Suite 400

North Little Rock, Arkansas 72114

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 4, 2024 /Raffi Gostanian/

Raffi Gostanian Reg. No. 42,595

Phone: (972) 849-1310

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 069134 FRAME: 0521